Section and 5.3 – Rules Governing Citizen Comments 

 Limits time/Amount/Ceding of time 

Changes not accepted. 

9B. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2024-86 of the City Council of the City 
Bastrop, Texas accepting a donation from the Lost Pines Art League in the amount 
of  $7,600.00 (Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars) for the creation of a sculpture 
within the boundaries of the Cultural Arts Commission District Project approved area; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents; providing for a 
repealing clause; and establishing an effective date.